
 

सी.एस.आय.आर - रा ीय पयावरण अिभयांि क  अनुसधंान सं थान 
      CSIR- National Environmental Engineering Research Institute 

(वै ािनक तथा औ ोिगक अनुसंधान प रषद / Council of Scientific & Industrial Research) 
अिभयांि क  सेवा एकक / Engineering Services Unit 

 
नेह  माग, नागपुर – 440 020 भारत - Nehru Marg, Nagpur - 440 020 INDIA 

Phone(O):0712-2249885-88,Ext.288 Fax:0712–2249900E-mail:director@neeri.res.inURL: www.neeri.res.in 
सतत िवकास क  ओर / Towards Sustainable Development 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 

Item rates sealed tenders are hereby invited for the work given below from contractors of 
appropriate class and having valid registration of appropriate class of CPWD, State’s PWD, Railways, MES, 
BSNL and Govt. and Semi-Govt. Organizations. The contractor should have successfully carried out 
minimum one /two / three similar works of 80 % / 60% / 40% of the estimated cost respectively and above 
under single contract in CSIR, Govt. and Semi-Govt. Organizations during last seven years ending last day of 
the month previous to the one in which tender is invited. Tenderers are required to submit online scan 
copies (scanned from original only) of registration of appropriate class of CPWD, State’s PWD, Railways, 
MES, BSNL and   Govt. and Semi-Govt. Organizations, valid GST registration, PAN,  Letter of Transmittal, 
Earnest  Money Deposit receipt, similar work completion certificate. 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of work Estimated Cost  

(Rs.) 
Earnest 
Money     

(Rs.) 

Time for 
completion 

Tender 
Cost 
(Rs.) 

Similar work experience 

1 

 

Construction, supply, 
implementation and 
commissioning of Fecal Sludge 
Treatment Plant (FSTP) based 
on the improved mechanical 
dewatering & drying system 
(MDDS) under Indo-EU 
Horizon 2020 Program's 
PAVITR project at STP 
Pathanpura, Chandrapur 
Municipal Corporation (CMC), 
Chandrapur for CSIR-NEERI 
Nagpur 

 

 

 

 45,14,508.00 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 91,000.00 
 

 

 

90 Days     
(Construction) + 

90 Days 
(Commissioning 

Operation  & 
maintenance) 

 

 

 

Free 
of cost 

Construction, Commissioning, 
Operation & Maintenance of 
Sewage / Effluent Treatment 
Plants (STPs / ETPs) or Sludge 
Treatment & Management 
including Electro-Mechanical 
Dewatering & Drying 
Equipment Manufacturers 
and Suppliers.Bidder must 
prove execution of any of 
above technology/ies 
through completion 
certificate or any other 
authorised documents. 

 

Bid shall be submitted online only at CPP portal: http://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app by the 
tenderer 20/01/2024 to 29/01/2024. The EMD should be deposited through RTGS/NEFT in favour of “The 
Director, CSIR-NEERI, Nagpur” (Saving Account No. 30266513766, IFSC Code-SBIN0004224 of State Bank of 
India, NEERI Branch,Nehru Marg Nagpur (Maharashtra). Tenders and EMD (copy of receipt)  uploaded 
online up to 6.00 P.M. on 29/01/2024 by the contractor. First credential documents and EMD will be 
opened on 31/01/2024 at 11.30 A.M at CSIR-NEERI, Nagpur. After scrutinizing of application, the financial 
bid of the qualifying bidder will be opened thereafter. 

Director, CSIR-NEERI, Nagpur reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders or to accept them 
in part or to reject the lowest tender without assigning any reason   

For enquiries please contact Head Engineering Services Unit, CSIR-NEERI, Nehru Marg, Nagpur – 
440020 (Tele : 0712 – 2249885 – 88 Ext. 411/245 ) 

 
                       Sub-Vertical Incharge  

Engineering Services Unit 



 

सी.एस.आय.आर - रा ीय पयावरण अिभयांि क  अनुसधंान सं थान 
      CSIR- National Environmental Engineering Research Institute 

(वै ािनक तथा औ ोिगक अनुसंधान प रषद / Council of Scientific & Industrial Research) 
अिभयांि क  सेवा एकक / Engineering Services Unit 

 
नेह  माग, नागपुर – 440 020 भारत - Nehru Marg, Nagpur - 440 020 INDIA 

Phone(O):0712-2249885-88,Ext.288 Fax:0712–2249900E-mail:director@neeri.res.inURL: www.neeri.res.in 
सतत िवकास क  ओर / Towards Sustainable Development 

िनिवदा आमं ण स ंधी सुचना 
 

 के. लो. िन. िव., रा . लो. िन. िव., रे े, एम. ई. एस., बी. एस. एन. एल., सरकारी तथा अधॅ सरकारी संगठनो के उपयु  ेणी / 
उिचत ेणी के िविधमा  पंजीकृत ठेकेदारो ंसे िन िल खत कायॅ हेतु आइटम दर पर मुहरबंद िनिवदाएं आमंि त की जाती है । ठेकेदारो ं
को यह आव क होगा िक उ ोने गत  सात वषो म (िज़सकी शु वात िजस माह म िनिवदा मंगाई गई है उसके िपछले माह की अंितम 
ता रख से होगी ) एकल अनुबंधीन अनुमािनत लागत के 80% / 60% / 40%  या इससे अिधक के कम से कम एक / दो / तीन समान 
कायॅ सी. एस. आई. आर., सरकारी तथा अधॅ सरकारी संगठनो म िकये हो ं। िनिवदाकतॉ को आवेदन प  के साथ  के. लो. िन. िव., रा . 
लो. िन. िव., रेलवे, एम. ई. एस., बी. एस. एन. एल., सरकारी तथा अधॅ सरकारी संगठनो के उपयु  ेणी / उिचत ेणी के िविधमा  
पंजीकरण, GST पंजीकरण, PAN एवं समान कायॅ संब त कायॅ समापन माणप ो ंकी ै न कॉपी (केवल मूल से ै न की गई) 
ऑनलाइन संल  करनी होगंी । 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of work Estimated Cost  

(Rs.) 
Earnest 
Money     

(Rs.) 

Time for 
completion 

Tender 
Cost 
(Rs.) 

Similar work experience 

1 

 

Construction, supply, 
implementation and 
commissioning of Fecal Sludge 
Treatment Plant (FSTP) based on 
the improved mechanical 
dewatering & drying system 
(MDDS) under Indo-EU Horizon 
2020 Program's PAVITR project 
at STP Pathanpura, Chandrapur 
Municipal Corporation (CMC), 
Chandrapur for CSIR-NEERI 
Nagpur 

 

 

 

 45,14,508.00 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 91,000.00 
 

 

 

90 Days     
(Construction) + 

90 Days 
(Commissioning 

Operation  & 
maintenance) 

 

 

 

Free 
of cost 

Construction, Commissioning, 
Operation & Maintenance of 
Sewage / Effluent Treatment 
Plants (STPs / ETPs) or Sludge 
Treatment & Management 
including Electro-Mechanical 
Dewatering & Drying 
Equipment Manufacturers and 
Suppliers.Bidder must prove 
execution of any of above 
technology/ies through 
completion certificate or any 
other authorised documents. 

  

 ऑनलाइन िनिवदा केवल http://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app िदनांक 20/01/2024 से 29/01/2024 तक जमा 
की जा सकती है । ईएमडी आरटीजीएस / एनईएफटी के मा म से "िनदेशक, सीएसआईआर- नीरी, नागपुर" (बचत खाता सं ा 
30266513766, भारतीय ेट बक के आईएफएससी कोड- SBIN0004224, नीरी शाखा, नेह  माग नागपुर (महारा ) के 
प  म जमा करना है)। िनिवदाएं िदनांक 29/01/2024 को ाम  6.00 बजे तक ीकार की जाएंगी । पहले े डिशयल द ावेज तथा 
ईएमडी िदनांक 31/01/2024 को सुबह  11.30 बजे खोले जाएंगे। आवेदन प  की छानबीन करने के बाद, ालीफाइंग बोलीदाता की 
िव ीय बोली ऑनलाइन खोली जाएगी। मैनुअल टडर को ीकार नही ंिकया जाएगा। 
 िनदेशक नीरी नागपुर को िबना िकसी कारण िकसी भी अथवा सभी िनिवदाओं को अथवा ूनतम िनिवदा को अ ीकार अथवा 
उनम से कुछ को ीकार करने का अिधकार है । 
 पूछताछ के िलए, यिद कोई है , तो मुख, अिभयांि की सेवा एकक, सी.एस.आई.आर.-नीरी, नेह  माग, नागपुर – 440020 
(फोन नं. 0712-2249885–88 िव ार 411/245 ) से संपक करे।  
  
 
 

सब िटकल  भारी  
अिभयािं क  सेवा एकक 


